C e r t i f i c a t e
of
Radio Equipment in JAPAN
No: 142150447/AA/12
Telefication, operating as Conformity Assessment Body (CAB ID Number: 201) with respect to Japan, declares that
the listed product complies with the Technical Regulations Conformity Certification of Specified Radio equipment
(ordinance of MPT N° 37,1981)
Product description: WiFi and Bluetooth Module
Trademark: Texas Instrument
Type designation: WL18MODGI
Manufacturer: Texas Instruments Incorporated
Address: 12500 TI BLVD.,
City: 75243 Dallas Texas,
Country: United States
This certificate is granted to:
Name: Texas Instruments Incorporated
Address: 12500 TI BLVD.,
City: 75243 Dallas Texas,
Country: United States
This certificate has THREE Annexes.
Apeldoorn, 09 September 2021
David Chen
Product Assessor
Annex 1 to Certificate of Radio Equipment in Japan
Number: 142150447/AA/12
09 September 2021
Page 2 / 8
Telefication, Wilmersdorf 50, 7327 AC Apeldoorn, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 88 998 3600
The validity of this Certificate is limited to products, which are equal to the one examined in the type-
examination
When the manufacturer (or holder of this certificate) is placing the product on the Japanese market, the
product must be affixed with the following Specified Radio Equipment marking:
R 201-140447
Remarks and observations
The following conditions are applicable:
This is a modular approval device.
Antennas for IEEE 802.11a/n (20/40 MHz)
PCB antenna, max gain of 4.5 dBi at 5 GHz
Antennas for IEEE 802.11b/g/n & Bluetooth:
Chip antenna, max gain of 3,2 dBi at 2.4 GHz
AA/01: Two Antenna added.
Main Antenna: SANSEI/ANTDC-093A0; Sub Antenna: SANSEI/ANTDC-094A0
AA/02: Four Antenna added.
Wistron NeWeb/81XCAW15.G01
Wistron NeWeb/81XCAW15.G02
Wistron NeWeb/81XCAQ15.G03
Wistron NeWeb/81XCAQ15.G04
AA/03: Addition of two new antenna
AA/04: Three Antenna added.
Taoglas/SWLP .2450.12.4.B.02
Laird/MAF94432
Linx/ANT-2.4-CW-RAH
AA/05: One Antenna added.
Annex 1 to Certificate of Radio Equipment in Japan
Number: 142150447/AA/12
09 September 2021
Page 3 / 8
Telefication, Wilmersdorf 50, 7327 AC Apeldoorn, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 88 998 3600
Pulselarsen/W1039B030
AA/06: One Antenna added (Gain: 3 dBi)
Laird/TRAB24003
AA/07: 3 antennas added
Ethertronics/1000418
ProAnt/403-100
ProAnt/403-150
AA/08: Two Antennas added
Nissei Limited/FMM2.4W45
Nissei Limited/FMM2.4W-H1M-BP-3-RSMA
AA/09: Added two antenna's;
PCB antenna, TE connectivity 2118060-1
Embedded antenna, Ethertronocs 1000423
AA/11: Added one antenna;
PIFA antenna, Laird EFD2455A3S-10MHF1
AA/12: Adding antennas
MA931.A.LBICGH.001
BB-AW-A2458G-FSRPK